HUF Declaration Letter to open a Trading Account with N. D. Shares & Securities.

	Date: _	Date:		
To N.D.Shares & Securities, B-4, Eden Garden, Panjrapole, Chembur, Mumbai – 400 088.				
Dear Sir, Subject: Declaration of HUF accou	nt having Ap	plication No		
Name of HUF:				
This is with reference to my app with N. D. Shares & Securities. E following is the listing of the Cop	Being the Ka	rta of the HUF, I		
Sr.No. Name of Family Member	r	Date of Birth	Sex	Relationship with Karta
I hereby declare that the particula my knowledge as on the date of m			e are true	e to the best of
I agree that any false/ misleadin material information will render action. Further I agree that I wi family as it changes the constitution	my said ac ill immediat	count liable for tell intimate any	terminati	on and further
Sincerely,				
For The HUF as named above,				
Signature of the Karta (Affix Seal)				
Name of Karta:				

Declaration By Karta & All The Coparceners/Members to N. D. Shares & Securities - Annexure 1

I I	Γο N.D.Shares & Securities, B-4, Eden Garden, Panjrapole, Chembur, Mumbai – 400 088.	Da	ate:
S	Subject: For Trading account having c	elient code:	("Client Code")
Ι	Dear Sir/Ma'am,		
1.		Undivided Family having(herein referred to as "Theis carrying on business in the firm	e HUF"), having PAN
		of Residence") and we intend to open:	(1) a trading account with
	N. D. Shares & Securities, a brok with SEBI Registration number INZ	ting entity and having membership with B Z000282418;	SE (Membership No. 6350),
2.		declare that we are the adult coparceners (herein referred to as	

3. We confirm that affairs of the HUF are carried on mainly by the above named Karta of the HUF on behalf of The HUF. We, The HUF, authorize the above named Karta of the HUF to buy/sell stocks, bonds, shares, mutual funds and securities as per Securities Contract Regulation Act, 1956 and deal in BSE Ltd.

WHEREAS; N. D. Shares & Securities be and is hereby authorised to honor instructions, oral or written; given on behalf of The HUF by the above named Karta of the HUF, who is authorised to sell, purchase, transfer, endorse, negotiate documents and/or otherwise deal in securities and/or derivatives on behalf of The HUF;

WHEREAS; The above named Karta of the HUF is also authorized to sign, execute and submit all such applications, undertakings, agreements and other requisite documents, deeds as may be deemed necessary to open the trading, account to give effect to this purpose; AND

WHEREAS; We, all the undersigned Coparceners of The HUF, are however, jointly and severally responsible for all liabilities of The HUF joint family and agree that any claim arising out of the acts of the above named Karta of the HUF shall be recoverable from the assets of any one or all of us and also from the estate of The HUF; including the interest thereon of every Coparcener of the said joint family, including the share of the minor coparceners, if any.

4. We, the undersigned Coparceners and members of The HUF joint family, undertake to notify N.D. Shares & Securities in writing of any change that may occur in the Kartaship or in the constitution of the said HUF joint family. Until

receipt of such notice by N.D. Shares & Securites from The HUF, this declaration shall be binding severally and jointlyto all the Coparceners of The HUF joint family and the above named Karta of the HUF.

- 5. We, the undersigned Coparceners and members of The HUF joint family, agree that obligations for share purchase/sale by The HUF on the instruction of the Karta of the HUF, will be handled and completed through transfer to/from the trading, account having the above mentioned subjected Client Code. We recognize and accept transfers made by you to the beneficiary account as completion of obligations by you in respect of trades executed in the above trading account of the HUF.
- 6. The names and addresses of all the Coparceners of The HUF are given below.

Name	Son/Daughter/Wife of:	Address

7. The names and date of births of the present minor Coparceners of The HUF joint family are given below. We, the above mentioned Coparceners and members of The HUF joint family, undertake to inform you in writing as and when each of the said members attain the age of majority and is authorized to act on behalf, of and bind The HUF Firm.

Name of the Minor	Father's Name	Date of Birth

8. We have received and read the rules, undertakings, risks, disclosures as per the Equity Cash and Equity Derivatives Application forms and the Annexures therein to the Application forms of N.D. Shares & Securities, for the operating the said trading, account with the subjected Client Code, and we agree to comply with and be bound by the said rules and any changes that may be made therein from time to time.

Sincerely,	Name and Signatures of all Coparceners/Members		
	1) Signature: Name of Coparcener Or Member:		
Signature of the Karta (Affix Seal)	2) Signature:		
Name of Karta:	Or Member:		
	3) Signature:		
	Or Member:		